Summary of “Evaluation of Course— 2024 Fall Semester

(by All Courses Summary)

INumber of studentsl 3,979 INumber of Distributionl 3,710 I
| Number of respondents| 2,765 |Response rate] 69.5% |
I. BEHEOZERFMCOUNT. XEHCEFIEDFMEE L TIEZElN,
OverAll Assessment of the cource _
. Number of respondents.” Response rate Valid Invalid
No. Questions SD Ave. 5 2 3 2 1 N/A res:o'nse re:;:r:se
BREIERCGIRMTLUED 2,183 | 357 108 18 18 80
1 Vias the course helpful (effective) ? 0.62 4.74 79.0% | 12.9% 3.9% 0.7% 0.7% 2.9% 2,684 81
I.CO#BICHU, FEORBICOVWVTEEREECEEEL T,
Please respond to the following items for the course using the 5—point scales.
. Number of respondents.”Response rate Valid Invalid
No. Questions SD Ave. 5 2 3 2 ] N/A res:o'nse re:;irllse
BREONAENPRE TEEEOTUD 2,246 | 366 115 22 14 1
1 Course content was clearly organized. 0.62 4.74 81.3% | 13.2% 4.9% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2,763 2
BMEEHRDNHRMICEDNTID 2,212 382 139 16 14 2
2 Teaching materials and resources were used effectively. 0.63 4.72 80.0% | 13.8% 5.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 2,763 2
BEABSHNEKEBMABEIND NS N 2,163 | 396 145 26 26 9
3 Course content was interesting and inspiring. 0.70 4.69 782% | 14.3% 5.2% 0.9% 0.9% 0.3% 2,756 9
BEICHTRERNRELOND 2,245 360 118 23 16 3
4 Course was taﬁught with enthusiasm. 0.63 4.74 81.2% | 13.0% 4.3% 0.8% 0.6% 0.1% 2,762 3
FLNERPEEEEN TS 2,202 391 131 23 17 1
5 New theories and topics were presented. 0.65 41 796% | 14.1% 4.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 2,764 1
FHERE)DEMBKETBRFAHRAZTS 2,197 362 148 32 23 3
Expl i hed th d d T | of
6 ur):zearr:::g;;atc ed the (graduate) students’ level o 0.70 4.69 79.5% | 13.1% | 5.49% 199 0.8% 0.1% 2,762 3
FA(RE)EAFCHKHOTIVD 2,269 342 119 13 20 2
7 Instructor treated (graduate) students fairly. 0.62 4.75 82.1% | 12.4% | 4.3% 0.5% 0.7% 0.1% 2,763 2
BREZNARTITOCD 2,216 362 144 20 23 0
8 Course was conducted interactively. 0.67 4.71 80.1% | 13.1% 5.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 2,765 0
SN ADNMDRT 2,173 | 367 192 17 14 1
9 Syllabus is easy to understand. 0.67 4.69 78.6% | 13.3% 6.9% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 2,763 2
IINADESNITRERITHN TS 2,201 346 187 14 11 6
10 Course was condﬁcted according to syllabus. 0.65 4.71 79.6% | 12.5% 6.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 2,759 6
) 2 B TR,
Prowde an answer for the statement below regarding yourself. _
Number of respondents.”Response rate Valid Invalid
No. Questions SD Ave. 5 2 3 2 1 N/A res:o'nse re:;zr:se
BREICERICERDHEAL 1,759 511 337 102 42 13
1 [ studied diligently for this course. 0.94 4.40 63.6% | 185% | 12.2% 3.7% 1.5% 0.5% 2,751 14
1EEEOFE HBICE UL TIHIER Mo | shour | znour | twour | Nome
2 |How much time in average did you spend preparing and 1.41 1.66
reviewing for one lecture? 845 329 602 641 340 6 2757 8
30.6% | 11.9% | 21.8% [ 23.2% [ 12.3% | 0.2% '
V. HEEBCH I o SR Hm
Overall assessment of the instructor.
. Number of respondents.”Response rate Valid Invalid
No. Questions SD Ave. 5 2 3 2 1 N/A res:o'nse re:;:r:se
HECOWTELEZESTLD 2,247 | 309 154 19 26 10
1 Instructor has extensive knowledge about the subject. 0.68 4.72 81.3% | 11.2% 5.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.4% 2,795 10
BB D& A 2,238 | 317 149 28 24 9
2 Overall assessment of the instructor. 0.69 4.1 809% | 11.5% 5.4% 1.0% 0.9% 0.3% 2,756 9
A ff ; . Overall course assessments Overall instructor assessments
SGS division comparisons (RS RILLE) (BECNTZLANLEE | (RBICNT3RANLEE
Divisions by faculty (BB X5 (CLBHE) Mean | SD Min [ Max | Mean | SD Min [ Max
Full-time faculty (X% &) 4,71 0.65 0.00 5.00 4.69 0.72 0.00 5.00
Part-time faculty (JEEEHE) 4.76 0.59 411 5.00 | 4.73 0.67 3.89 5.00
Divisions by course (f} H X% (cSLBLLER) Mean [ SD Min | Max | Mean | SD Min | Max
EP 4,75 0.60 3.47 5.00 4,73 0.66 3.25 5.00
Core 4,73 0.56 4.45 5.00 4,70 0.69 4.08 5.00
General 4,77 0.62 4.11 5.00 4,71 0.70 3.91 5.00
HM 4,74 0.61 4.00 5.00 4,70 0.71 3.88 5.00
Seminar 448 0.85 3.50 5.00 4.50 0.90 3.39 5.00
IS 4.81 0.48 0.00 500 | 4.79 0.55 0.00 5.00
2 4.85 0.63 4.00 500 | 481 0.65 4.00 5.00
All courses 474 | 062 0.00 500 | 4.71 0.69 0.00 5.00




